MOOG | AEROSPACE AND DEFENSE | SERVOVALVESMOOG | AEROSPACE AND DEFENSE | SERVOVALVESMOOG | AEROSPACE AND DEFENSE | SERVOVALVES
TYPE 30
NOZZLE-FLAPPER
FLOW CONTROL
SERVO VALVES
CATALOG
U.S. Navy
U.S. Army photo by

INSTALLATION
INFORMATION
ORDERING INFORMATION
FOR STANDARD TYPE 30 SERVO VALVES
Fluid Cleanliness
¬  Supply fl uid must be well fi ltered for long, trouble-free operation
•  System contamination levels better than NAS 1638 Class 6 are
recommended
•  Type 30 Servo Valves will operate on contaminated fl uid, but will
exhibit increased null leakage and threshold with valve life
System Filtration
¬  Supply fl uid to Type 30 Servo Valves should be fi ltered with a
10µm nominal (or better), full fl ow, non-bypass type fi lter
•  servo valve internal fi lter (20µm nominal) protects hydraulic
amplifi er from gross contamination
¬  System should be fl ushed for clean-up prior to installing
servo valves
Manifold Details
¬ Manifold fl atness less than 0.001 TIR
¬ O-ring port sealing surface fi nish 32
¬  Manifold material to suit application
•  standard servo valves tested on non-magnetic material
manifolds; some change in servo valve gain may occur when
mounted on magnetic material manifolds
Shipping
¬  Standard valves shipped with shipping plate
•  valves are sealed in plastic bags and individually boxed
¬  Shipping carton for standard servo valves contains copy of valve
fl ow plot and internal leakage plot
Special Order
¬ Contact Moog for customization options
PLEASE SPECIFY PART NUMBER AS FOLLOWS
Type of Connection
PC = Bendix PC screw connector
PT = Bendix PT bayonet connector
CA = 18 inch cable
See page 8
Location of
Connector or Cable
P = over pressure port
R = over return port
1 = over cylinder 1 port
2 = over cylinder 2 port
O-Ring Compound
BUN = Buna
VIT = Fluorocarbon
EPR = EPR
See page 10
Number of pins
or wires
See page 8
Coil resistance
in ohms
See page 9
Coil
Connection
P = Parallel
S = Series
I = Individual
See page 8
Supply Pressure in psi
(to nearest 50 psi)
Valve Series
No-load rated fl ow in
cis (include decimal
point for fl ow <100 cis)
©2022 Moog, Inc.  All rights reserved.
Product and company names listed are trademarks or trade names of their respective companies.
LOCATIONS